
Advertisement/P

osting of IB/REI

Submission/

Opening of 

Bids

Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

22CSIB01 - Feasibility Studies for the 

Construction of Jipapad Flood Control, 

Eastern Samar

Planning & 

Design 

Section

YES Competitive Bidding 11/05/2021 11/15/2021 GAA 2022 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
 Feasibility Studies for the Construction of 

Jipapad Flood Control, Eastern Samar 

22CSIB02 - Feasibility Studies for the 

Construction of Maydolong - Basey Road

Planning & 

Design 

Section

YES Competitive Bidding 11/05/2021 11/15/2021 GAA 2022 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00
Feasibility Studies for the Construction of 

Maydolong - Basey Road

22CSIB03 - Feasibility Studies for Proposed 

Construction of Arteche Road

Planning & 

Design 

Section

YES Competitive Bidding 11/05/2021 11/15/2021 GAA 2022 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
Feasibility Studies for Proposed 

Construction of Arteche Road

22CSIB04 - Parceliary Survey of Borongan 

Diversion Road - Segment I (Bayobay - 

Surok)

Planning & 

Design 

Section

YES Competitive Bidding 11/08/2021 11/18/2021 GAA 2022 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Parceliary Survey of Borongan Diversion 

Road - Segment I (Bayobay - Surok)

22CSIB05 - Parceliary Survey or Borongan 

Diversion Road - Segment II (Calingatngan - 

Campesao)

Planning & 

Design 

Section

YES Competitive Bidding 11/08/2021 11/18/2021 GAA 2022 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

Parceliary Survey or Borongan Diversion 

Road - Segment II (Calingatngan - 

Campesao)

22CSIB06 Parceliary Survey of Borongan 

Diversion Road - Segment III (Locsoon - 

Lalawigan)

Planning & 

Design 

Section

YES Competitive Bidding 11/08/2021 11/18/2021 GAA 2022 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Parceliary Survey of Borongan Diversion 

Road - Segment III (Locsoon - Lalawigan)

33,000,000.00 33,000,000.00

Prepared by: Approved by:

WILFREDO G. ALEGRE DOMCELIO M. NATIVIDAD

Head, BAC Secretariat BAC Chairman

Date:______________ Date: _________________

District Engineer

Date: _____________________

To issue a BAC Resolution Declaring short of Award 

pending Approval/Receipt of GAA CY 2022 Fund

To issue a BAC Resolution Declaring short of Award 

pending Approval/Receipt of GAA CY 2022 Fund

To issue a BAC Resolution Declaring short of Award 

pending Approval/Receipt of GAA CY 2022 Fund

To issue a BAC Resolution Declaring short of Award 

pending Approval/Receipt of GAA CY 2022 Fund

To issue a BAC Resolution Declaring short of Award 

pending Approval/Receipt of GAA CY 2022 Fund

To issue a BAC Resolution Declaring short of Award 

pending Approval/Receipt of GAA CY 2022 Fund

Source of 

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

(brief description of Project)

Department of Public Works and Highways

Eastern Samar District Engineering Office

Borongan City, Eastern Samar

Indicative Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2022 (Consulting Servives)

Code (PAP)
Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Recommended by:

MA. MARGARITA C. JUNIA, D.M.
District Engineer


